UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
LG ELECTRONICS, INC. and LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., Petitioners,
v.
TOSHIBA SAMSUNG STORAGE TECHNOLOGY KOREA CORPORATION, Patent Owner.
Case IPR2015-01653 Patent No. RE43,106

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATE 1



Patent Owner Toshiba Samsung Storage Technology Korea Corporation hereby provides notice that the parties have stipulated to extend Due Date 1 set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper 8), as indicated below.

Event	Original Date	New Agreed Date
DUE DATE 1 – Patent Owner's Response and Motion to Amend	April 15, 2016	May 6, 2016

Because petitioners' expert (Dr. Mansuripur) is currently out of the country and not available for deposition until April 28 or 29, 2016, the parties have conferred and reached agreement on the extension of Due Date 1 by one week from the date (April 29, 2016) listed for Due Date 1 in the Notice of Stipulation to Extend Due Dates 1-3 filed on March 11, 2016 by Petitioners, to May 6, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 7, 2016 /s/ Joseph A. Rhoa

Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515 Jonathan A. Roberts Reg. No. 68,565

Counsel for Patent Owner Toshiba Samsung Storage Technology Korea Corporation

JAR:rkf Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Direct Tel.: (703) 816-4043

Facsimile: (703) 816-4100



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Stipulation to Extend Due Date 1 was served on Petitioners LG Electronics, Inc. and LG Electronics, U.S.A., Inc. on April 7, 2016 by emailing a copy to counsel at the email addresses listed below:

Brian A. Tollefson
Michael V. Battaglia
ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.
607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
btollefson@rothwellfigg.com
mbattaglia@rothwellfigg.com
lge-rfem-110team@rothwellfigg.com

/s/ Joseph A. Rhoa Joseph A. Rhoa Reg. No. 37,515

